## Unofficial Copy HB0022/693297/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 22

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pitkin" and substitute "Pitkin, and McHale"; in line 2, strike "Chemotherapy"; in line 3, after "Chemotherapy" insert "or Radiation Treatment for Cancer"; in line 5, strike "chemotherapy" and substitute "a"; in line 6, strike "prostheses" and substitute "prosthesis"; in the same line, after "circumstances;" insert "limiting the cost of a certain hair prosthesis; requiring that a certain hair prosthesis must be prescribed;"; in line 7, strike "chemotherapy" and substitute "a"; in the same line, strike "prostheses" and substitute "prosthesis"; and in line 8, after "chemotherapy" insert "or radiation treatment for cancer".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, after "(1)" insert "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; strike beginning with "COVERAGE" in line 4 down through "CHEMOTHERAPY." in line 6 and substitute ", FOR AN ENROLLEE OR INSURED WHOSE HAIR LOSS RESULTS FROM CHEMOTHERAPY OR RADIATION TREATMENT FOR CANCER, COVERAGE FOR ONE HAIR PROSTHESIS.

(1) OF THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT EXCEED \$250."; in line 7, strike "(2)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, strike "THE CHEMOTHERAPY" and substitute "A"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10.